

CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market 2024 Vendor Agreement

I, _____, have read and understood the *2024 CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Guidelines* and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers, helpers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, _____, have read and understood the *2024 CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Zero Tolerance Sick Policy*, and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, ______, have read, understood, and signed the *2024 CBDA Coos Bay Downtown Association Code of Conduct Policy*, and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, _____, have read, understood, and signed the 2024 *Coos Bay Farmers Market Parking Policy* and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, ______, have read and understood the *2024 CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Loading and Unloading Policy*, and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, _____, have read, understood and signed the *2024 Coos Bay Farmers Market Sampling Policy* and agree that myself, my staff, volunteers or anyone representing my business or products to follow and abide by them completely, or I will forfeit my market space and the right to sell my product(s) at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market and any prepaid booth fees will be forfeited.

I, _____, shall indemnify and hold harmless the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market, the Coos Bay Downtown Association, the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Manager, the CBDA Mainstreet Manager, and all CBDA/CBFM Staff and volunteers from and against any and all liability, claims, demands, damages, expenses, fees, fines, penalties, suits, proceedings, actions and costs of actions, including attorney's fees for trial and on appeal, of any kind of claim or damages originating in the use of the market space(s), sale of goods and/or conduct of business by myself, my agents, my employees or anyone representing my business at the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market. I agree to operate my business in good faith, with courtesy and care for other vendors and customers who are shopping at the market.

(PRINT) Business Name:

(PRINT) Name:

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Vendors, their employees, volunteers, and helpers are required to park in designated Vendor parking areas ONLY per the 2024 Coos Bay Farmers Market Guidelines.

The complete 2024 CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Guidelines can be found at www.coosbaydowntown.org or you may request a copy from the CBDA Coos Bay Farmers Market Office 320 Central Ave, Ste 410, Coos Bay, OR 97420

I,